
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 006
Funding Year is or 2025

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

12 Points
Technologies LLC
(143046905)

York Public School
District (138455) NE 2599050151 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$11,151.00 $11,151.00

3 Rivers Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143004404)

Twin Bridges Public
Library (148552) MT 2599045952 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$609.00 $0.00

A New Vision in
Educational Services
& Materials
(NEVESEM)
(143022659)

Athena Bilingual Academy
(16071680) PR 2599005386 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
09/30/2030 to
06/30/2028 to ag...

$10,746.00 $10,746.00

Astound Broadband,
LLC (143031150)

Hanna Sacks Girls High
School (16062890) IL 2599025635 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
failed to supply
documentation t...

$1,470.00 $1,470.00

Bulloch County Rural
Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143001451)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries (127340) GA 2599049952 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$4,213.44 $4,213.44



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Bulloch County Rural
Telephone
Cooperative, Inc.
(143001451)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries (127340) GA 2599049971 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$4,560.00 $4,560.00

Cable One, Inc.
(143010484)

Copper Queen Library
(143068) AZ 2599060079 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$2,750.98 $2,750.98

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Children'S Friend And
Service (16057141) RI 2599058053 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$3,260.46 $3,260.46

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Widefield School District
3 (142316) CO 2599012947 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599012947.002
was modifie...

$43,586.96 $43,586.96

CenturyLink Level 3
Communications, LLC
(143021460)

Santo Nino Regional
Catholic School
(16053877)

NM 2599001442 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$4,516.74 $4,516.74

CenturyLink Qwest
Corporation
(143005231)

St. Mary-Basha Catholic
School (97541) AZ 2599024107 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$3,092.98 $3,092.98

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Commission On Economic
Opportunity
Administrative Offices
(16040913)

NY 2599058252 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$23,122.80 $23,122.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Duarte Unified School
District (143536) CA 2599038291 IA Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$267,810.43 to
$265,261.6...

$214,248.34 $0.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Jets Yeshivah (16056184) CA 2599033292 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Name
associated with
BEN #16056184
has bee...

$4,842.00 $4,842.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

St Anthony Of Padua
School (47485) OH 2599037478 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$8,370.00 $8,370.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

St Louis County Library
(136926) MO 2599033554 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$8,520.00 $8,520.00

Charter
Communications
Operating, LLC
(143050436)

Wmisd Internet
Consortium (17002577) MI 2599019903 IA Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with
a RAL request
submitted by Sound
Erate recei...

$7,509.02 $7,509.02

COGENT
COMMUNICATIONS,
INC. dba PSINet, Inc.
(143035907)

Reach Academy Charter
School (17012517) NY 2599052669 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$11,610.00 $11,610.00

Coquina Labs Inc.
(143054412)

Osage County School Dist
R 3 (137329) MO 2599050368 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$979.39 $979.39



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Rochester Academy
Charter School
(16081783)

NY 2599047011 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$88,098.00 to
$72,827.68 to
remo...

$61,903.53 $61,903.53

Data Center
Warehouse
(143053610)

Bayport Blue Pt Un Free
Dist (123887) NY 2599034767 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$84,949.50 $84,949.50

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Kittitas School District
403 (145425) WA 2599000046 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$20,400.00 $20,400.00

Flat Rock Telephone
Co-Op., Inc.
(143013247)

St Thomas The Apostle
School (72925) IL 2599015718 IC Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount
was reduced from
$30,726.52 to
$29,010.84 to
remo...

$14,491.67 $14,491.67

Foursight
Communications LLC
(143051698)

Jefferson City Library
(128354) TN 2599000423 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The discount
percentage for BEN
128354 JEFFERS...

$2,159.93 $2,159.93

GIGAKOM
(143027209)

Lemon Grove Elem School
Dist (143624) CA 2599058726 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The Student
Count for Budget
for BEN 103740
Le...

$261,470.61 $261,470.61



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

HIGHLAND
TELEPHONE
COOPERATIVE
(143001409)

Highland County Public
Library (148859) VA 2599039390 IA Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$755.58 $0.00

Hunt
Telecommunications,
LLC (143028369)

Union Parish School
Board (139313) LA 2599008998 IA Funded

MR1:FRN modified
in accordance with
a RAL
request.||MR2:The
Download
Bandwidth s...

$80,676.00 $80,676.00

Industry Systems,
LLC. (143012822)

Central High Pub Sch Dist
34 (139789) OK 2599010851 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$13,306.88 $13,306.88

Internal Power Inc.
(143053372)

Cheder Chabad
(17029885) FL 2599028035 IA Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with
a RAL request
submitted by
Aharon Matusof
re...

$45,360.00 $45,360.00

Internal Power Inc.
(143053372)

Cheder Chabad
(17029885) FL 2599028038 IA Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with
a RAL request
submitted by
Aharon Matusof
re...

$49,680.00 $49,680.00

KEPS Technologies
Inc (143012106)

Wmisd Internet
Consortium (17002577) MI 2599019906 IA Funded

CR1:FRN canceled
in accordance with
a RAL request
submitted by Sound
Erate recei...

$9,568.58 $9,568.58



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Longview Rapid
Communications Inc.
(143005522)

Pittsburg Indep School
Dist (140705) TX 2599014554 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal Connection
for FRN Line Item
2599014554.001
was modifie...

$220,567.05 $220,567.05

Lower Hudson
Regional Information
Center (143008999)

Pearl River Public School
District (123751) NY 2599000704 IA Funded

MR1:The One-Time
Unit Costs for FRN
Line Item .001 was
modified from
$0.00 to $4...

$18,112.80 $18,112.80

Milan Public Utilities
Authority
(143054635)

Mildred Fields Public
Library (128484) TN 2599010272 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$2,160.00 $2,160.00

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Croton Twp Library
(57600) MI 2599022939 BM Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
06/30/2027 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

$2,652.00 $2,652.00

Nicholas Heimler
(143044006)

Croton Twp Library
(57600) MI 2599022935 MB Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
06/30/2027 to
06/30/2026 to ag...

$775.20 $775.20

Onward Technology,
LLC (143036050)

Doral Academy Of
Northern Nevada
(17013720)

NV 2599033289 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$65,092.88 to
$62,817.04 ...

$25,126.82 $25,126.82

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries (127340) GA 2599049926 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$1,103.42 $1,103.42



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries (127340) GA 2599049877 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$1,103.42 $1,103.42

Pineland Telephone
Coop., Inc.
(143001467)

Statesboro Regional
Public Libraries (127340) GA 2599049900 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$1,103.42 $1,103.42

Pitt Technology
Group, LLC
(143054789)

Spokane Schools District
R7 (137513) MO 2599006584 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$3,401.50 $3,401.50

Presidio Networked
Solutions LLC
(143015315)

Fayetteville School
District # 1 (139668) AR 2599024961 IC Funded

MR1:The Model for
FRN Line Item
2599024961.017
was modified from
Installation to...

$488,767.31 $488,767.31

Qubit Networks, LLC
(143037454)

Community Cons School
Dist 093 (135468) IL 2599019232 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$25,496.71 to
$23,094.02 ...

$5,480.73 $5,480.73

RingSquared APC
LLC (143054456)

Central Berkshire Reg
Sch Dist (120101) MA 2599011134 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$51,651.60 $51,651.60

RingSquared APC
LLC (143054456)

Chicopee Public Sch
District (120018) MA 2599044736 IA Funded

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date
was changed from
07/01/2028 to
06/30/2028 to ag...

$95,569.20 $95,569.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

RingSquared APC
LLC (143054456)

Mahar-Orange-Petersham
Consortium (17017193) MA 2599007525 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$6,240.00 $6,240.00

Roeing Corporation
(143005719)

Area 30 Career Center
(16058507) IN 2599010594 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$47,494 to
$46,073.92 to ...

$31,949.40 $31,949.40

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Crestview High School
(212326) AZ 2599056759 IC Funded

MR1:Based on the
applicant's request,
the One-time
Eligible Cost of the
FRN's Pr...

$1,611.05 $1,611.05

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Havasu Preparatory
(16072476) AZ 2599054658 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed
from$2,631.00 to
$2,310.76 to ...

$1,827.86 $1,827.86

Sentinel
Technologies, Inc.
(143008231)

Peoria Accelerated High
School (226977) AZ 2599054418 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$6,622.49 to
$5,742.64 to...

$4,812.40 $4,812.40

Synergy Global
Solutions, Inc
(143006211)

Tioga Central School
District (124743) NY 2599059937 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Item
2599059937.003
was modified from
Conne...

$62,482.46 $62,482.46



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Tech Check, LLC
(143024168)

Waconia School District
110 (133621) MN 2599055980 IC Funded

MR1:The Product
Type for FRN Line
Item
2599055980.005
was modified from
Connecto...

$165,717.09 $165,717.09

Telepak Networks,
Inc. (143021979)

Starkville Oktibbeha
Consolidated School
District (128732)

MS 2599042032 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN
Line Items
2599042032.010,
2599042032.011,
25990...

$463,029.81 $463,029.81

Town of Shrewsbury
(143031231)

Shrewsbury School
District (120276) MA 2599043834 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$44,640.00 $44,640.00

Town of Shrewsbury
(143031231)

Shrewsbury School
District (120276) MA 2599043781 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$8,100.00 $8,100.00

Verizon Business
Global LLC
(143001197)

Wayland Public Schools
(120361) MA 2599050302 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$9,652.80 $9,652.80

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Gladwyne Montessori
School (19910) PA 2599036911 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$1,431.07 $1,431.07



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Yeshiva Darchei Torah
(12876) NY 2599033203 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:The applicant
did not submit any
RAL correctio...

$1,946.11 $1,946.11

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Thursday, June 19th, 2025 at 08:13 AM CDT

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

